SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s). 18112/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2016 in WP No. 33303/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DURAISAMY

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.57535/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv. Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as also on SLP.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR