SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 57535/2017, in Diary No(s). 18112/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DURAISAMY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57535/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Spare copy has not been filed for issuance of notice as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 28.7.2017.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar