SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 18112/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DURAISAMY

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to ensure compliance of office report dated $22^{\rm nd}$ September, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER