www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 57535/2017, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18112/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DURAISAMY

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kamal Kishore, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that they will be taking fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent during the course of the day. If so notice be issued else process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

If steps are taken, list again on 31.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 13.07.2018

hј