SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18112/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DURAISAMY

ITEM NO.21

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tashriq Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti is permitted in addition.

List again on 29.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 31.08.2018

hј