

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18112/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DURAISAMY

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of
dasti service in respect of the sole respondent within four
weeks.

List again on 19.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar