## SPI UNI(

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18112/2017
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. DURAISAMY

Respondent(s)

IA No. 57535/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tashriq Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Counsel, Mr M Vivek Bharathi appearing on behalf of Mr G Sivabalamurugan, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 23.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar