SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 18112/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2016 in WP No. 33303/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DURAISAMY

ITEM NO.37

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57535/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 01-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) MR. BALBIR SINGH, ASG

MR. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER, AOR

MR. SHYAM GOPAL, ADV

MR. SIDDHANTH KOHL, ADV

MS. SUHASHINI SEN, ADV

MR. R.BALA, ADV

MR. GRISH CHAUDHARY ADV

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Balbir Singh, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Contd..

- 2 -

It will be open for the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties to file short submissions along with the judgments to be relied upon within a period of one week from today and also to be sent at e-mail addresses shahmr2018@gmail.com and pstojusticebvn@gmail.com

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER